Name of Policy: STAT Electrocardiogram

Policy Number: 3364-106-R01 HEALTH

Approving Officer: Chief Executive Officer-UTMC Effective date: 1/8/2025

Responsible Agent: Director of Cardiovascular Services Original effective date: 2/2005

Scope: University of Toledo Medical Center

Key words: ECG, EKG, Electrocardiogram, STAT, Response

[1 | New policy proposal [ 1 | Minor/technical revision of existing policy

[] | Major revision of existing policy X | Reaffirmation of existing policy

(A) Policy Statement
Responding to STAT EKGs that ordered at the same time to assure the best possible care of the patient.

(B) Purpose of Policy
To respond appropriately and efficiently to multiple EKGs that are ordered STAT.

(C) Procedure

1.  When multiple EKGs are ordered STAT at the same time, the EKG technician must respond in
anorderly manner to provide safe, effective care.

2. Whenever back up coverage is scheduled, the EKG tech will notify the second EKG tech
immediately to assist in covering the STAT EKG requests. If a second tech is not available
thenurse should call RCMS at Ext. 7300 for back-up.

First priority would be for patients in unmonitored beds.
Second would be the Intensive Care patients.

Third would be any other monitored floor patient.
Fourth would be outpatients.

el S




3364-106-R01  STAT Electrocardiogram

Approved by:

/s/

Todd Korzec, RN, BSN
Director, Cardiovascular Services

1/6/2025

Date

/s/

Samer J. Khouri, MD
Medical Director, Non-Invasive Cardiac
Imaging

1/8/2025

Date

/s/

Christine Stesney-Ridenour, FACHE
Chief Operating Officer

1/8/2025

Date

Review/Revision Completed by:
Director, Cardiovascular Services

Policies Superseded by This Policy:
e None

Initial effective date: 2/2005

Review/Revision Date:
6/07

8/2010

6/2013

5/2016

3/2019

3/2022

1/8/2025

Next review date: 1/8/2028




	(A) Policy Statement
	(B) Purpose of Policy
	(C) Procedure

