Name of Policy: STAT Electrocardiogram

Policy Number: 3364-106-R01

Approving Officer: Chief Executive Officer-UTMC

Responsible Agent: Director of Cardiovascular Services

Original effective date: 2/2005

Scope: University of Toledo Medical Center

Key words: ECG, EKG, Electrocardiogram, STAT, Response

New policy proposal

Minor/technical revision of existing policy

Reaffirmation of existing policy

(A) Policy Statement

Responding to STAT EKGs that ordered at the same time to assure the best possible care of the patient.

(B) Purpose of Policy

To respond appropriately and efficiently to multiple EKGs that are ordered STAT.

(C) Procedure

- 1. When multiple EKGs are ordered STAT at the same time, the EKG technician must respond in anorderly manner to provide safe, effective care.
- 2. Whenever back up coverage is scheduled, the EKG tech will notify the second EKG tech immediately to assist in covering the STAT EKG requests. If a second tech is not available thenurse should call RCMS at Ext. 7300 for back-up.
 - 1. First priority would be for patients in unmonitored beds.
 - 2. Second would be the Intensive Care patients.
 - 3. Third would be any other monitored floor patient.
 - 4. Fourth would be outpatients.

Approved by:	Policies Superseded by This Policy:	
	• None	
/s/		
T. III	Initial effective date: 2/2005	
Todd Korzec, RN, BSN		
Director, Cardiovascular Services	Review/Revision Date:	
1/6/2025	6/07 8/2010	
1/0/2023	6/2013	
Date	5/2016	
	3/2019	
/s/	3/2022	
	1/8/2025	
Samer J. Khouri, MD		
Medical Director, Non-Invasive Cardiac		
Imaging	Next review date: 1/8/2028	
1/8/2025		
1/6/2023		
Date		
/s/		
Christine Stesney-Ridenour, FACHE		
Chief Operating Officer		
1/8/2025		
Date		
Review/Revision Completed by:		
Director, Cardiovascular Services		